# OP \$40.00 2366059

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to Bradley Technologies (Canada) Inc., previously recorded on Reel 002152 Frame 0407. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Plastics Ltd.		02/29/2000	limited company: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bradley Technologies (Canada) Inc.	
Street Address:	8380 River Road	
City:	Delta, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4G 1B5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2366059	BRADLEY SMOKER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131

Email: tm-slc@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Parrish Lake

**Address Line 1:** 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ITTER: Catherine Parrish Lake	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BRADLEY SMOKER assignment-tm-2152-0407#page1.tif source=BRADLEY SMOKER assignment-tm-2152-0407#page2.tif source=BRADLEY SMOKER assignment-tm-2152-0407#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0099 8.700

FO	ıD.	м	PT	'n.	.15	84

10-10-2000



**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	1886 HAN 1888 1986 1986 1986 1986 HAN 1888 1888 1888 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Comm	101482007	al docu	ments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(is	es):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
INTERNATIONAL PLASTIC 2691 No. 5 Road Richmond, British Colombia V	·	Name: Address:	BRADLEY TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, INC 2691 No. 5 Road Richmond, British Colombia V6X 2S8
□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation 図 Other: Canadian Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying pa  3. Nature of conveyance: ② Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other: Effective Date: February 29, 26	□ Merger □ Change of Name	representative d	n urtnership urtnership
4. Application number(s) or re A. Trademark Application No. No. 898,872 75/652247		Trademari	k Registration No.(s)
	Additional Numbers	attached? □ Ye	s ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		6. Total numb	per of applications and registrations involved: 1
Address: KENYON &	Carlos, Street, #600	□ Enclosed  ■ Authorized	\$80.00 lto be charged to deposit account count number: 11-0600
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as  Allen J. Baden  Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the folegoing information is the	ue and correct and	July 20, 2000  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Total Harmon of pages comprising cover street.
CHIE 180. 000 (-001) (0xp. 4134)	Do not deta	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		
Commissione Box Assignm Washington D			
the document and gathering the da the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	nple cover sheet is estimated to average ta needed and completing and reviewin ice, Office of information Systems, PK2 work Reduction Project (0605-0011), W	g the sample cover !-1000C, Washingt	

10/06/2000 GTOW11

00000187 110600

898872

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

TITRADELWARK REELL: 0003550 FITRANNE: 0407

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of the Line day of March, 2000

**BETWEEN:** 

**BRADLEY TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC.**, a company with an address at 2691 No. 5 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, V6X 2S8

("Assignee")

AND:

INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LTD., a B.C. company with an address at 2691 No. 5 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, V6X 2S8

("Assignor")

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor has agreed to transfer and the Assignee has agreed to acquire all of the right, title and interest (the "Rights") of the Assignor in and to the trade-marks and the subject applications attached as Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

**THEREFORE** in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns the Rights to the Marks to the Assignee.

The parties shall execute such further assurances and other documents and instruments and do such further and other things as may be necessary to give effect to and carry out the intent of this assignment.

This agreement enures to the benefit of and is binding upon the parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by the Assignor.

INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LTD.

Per:

Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE "A"

	<u>Trade-mark</u>	Registration No.
1.	"BRADLEY SMOKERS"	Canadian Application No. 898,872
2.	"BRADLEY SMOKER"	U.S. Serial No. 75/652247

C/42810.102/57927.1